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What is Microflow used for?
Microflow is primarily used to supply supplementary oxygen to infants with bronchopulmonary 
dysplasia (BPD).

BPD is common in very low birth weight and pre-term infants that have needed mechanical 
ventilation or have been treated with high oxygen concentrations due to respiratory distress 
syndrome (RDS)/chronic lung disease (CLD).

The risk of RDS/CLD is inversely related to birth weight and gestational age.

Infants may need very low supplementary oxygen for many months to compensate for 
underdeveloped lungs.

Microflow benefits
• Enables baby to receive oxygen therapy at home, putting families together 

sooner and increasing parent satisfaction
• Less time in hospital, lower cost of care
• Accurate, repeatable steps
• Micro step changes in flow
• Enables low flow rates to achieve target saturation
• Enables oxygen flow to be weaned

DISS Inlet • Barbed Outlet

DISS Inlet • DISS Outlet

Assured, repeatable accuracy to enable safe, effective weaning.

Dial Position Off 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Range A  0 0.02 0.03 0.05 0.08 0.12 0.2 0.3 0.5 0.75 1 3

Range E  0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.09 0.1 1

*Volumetric flow rates in standard liters per minute

Microflow Microdial Flowmeter
2024 Innovation Celebration Winner

MICRODIAL FLOWMETER

Item# Inlet Pressure Range Flow Range*

RES8160048     345 – 500 kPa A

RES8160050     350 – 550 kPa E

Item# Inlet Pressure Range Flow Range*

RES8160049     345 – 500 kPa A

RES8160051     250 – 450 kPa E



RESPIRATORY DISPOSABLES • Contract PP-NS-1741 5

Lynx Venturi Oxygen Delivery

Item# RES2400
Each
Adapter Only RES240LC

• Design replaces multiple venturi adapters 
• Connects to oxygen tubing and regulates flow 
• Provides precision FiO2 delivery from 24–60% 

with less than 2% variance during mild, 
moderate, and severe respiratory distress  

• Excellent CO2 washout 

Item# RES2401
Each
Adapter Only RES241HC

• Allows rapid de-escalation of FiO2 in the EMS 
ambulance or ED to prevent CO2 buildup.

• Replaces bulkier high concentration venturis 
and non-rebreather bag systems

• Accurate assessment of the severity 
of hypoxemia (PaO2/FiO2) allows early 
intervention and better outcomes

• Excellent CO2 washout

Unprecedented simplicity
No training required. Intuitive 
design makes it easy for nurses 
to operate without assistance, 
freeing up RTs to work where 
most needed.

Do no harm
Quicker de-escalation of O2
levels and prevention of 
excessive CO2 in the patient.

Reduction in waste
Remains with patient 
throughout EMS and hospital 
journey, replacing multiple 
adapters which may get lost or 
contaminated during transition.

Unmatched precision
Provides specific levels of 
oxygen with less than 2% 
variance. Comparable products 
vary by as much as 30%.

Single flow (flush) with an adjustable 
window shutter delivers oxygen 
concentrations of 65% • 80% • 100%

Capabilities could include replacing 
non-rebreathers and/or partial 
rebreather products

28%

35%

24% 60%

40%
50%

Six O2 ports deliver 
concentrations of:

Connects to oxygen tubing and regulates flow 

28%

35%

% 60

50%

Allows rapid de-escalation of FiO2 in the EMS 
ambulance or ED to prevent CO2 buildup.
Replaces bulkier high concentration venturis 
and non-rebreather bag systems
Accurate assessment of the severity 

) allows early 

Low Concentration 

High Concentration

LYNX VENTURI OXYGEN DELIVERY
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SPIROMETERS, DRAINAGE BAGS

Volumetric Incentive Spirometer

Drainage Bag with Y-Adapter Drainage Bag with T-Adapter

Three Ball Spirometer

The Volumetric Incentive Spirometer helps patients perform and monitor 
their own post-surgical breathing exercises. The patients are encouraged 
to breathe in from the device as slowly and as deeply as possible.

• Three color-code balls in three chambers
• Chamber to lung capacity: 600cc/sec, 900cc/sec, and 1200cc/sec
• Compact design and break-resistant plastic
• Each set includes incentive spirometer, disposable mouth piece 

and flexible tube

12/case

Item#
RES055
2500ml

RES056
5000ml

RES055P
Pediatric

• Chambers for ball 
and volumetric

• Tube
• Mouthpiece

Item#
RES057-10 
10/pack

RES057
12/case

• Improves the patient's lung 
expansion by training their 
inhaled lung volume

• Three color coded balls inside 
the chamber offer incentive 
for the patient

Item# RES071
750cc 
50/case

Item# RES070
750cc 
50/case

• Designed to ensure patients 
receive mist rather than liquid 
accumulated in the tubing

• Includes hanger and bottom 
drainage port

• Works with 22mm corrugated 
aerosol tubing

SCAN FOR VIDEO

• Adjustable target indicator 
provides a volumetric guideline 
for adequate lung exercise

• Dual-sided, clear and legible 
identification of volumes

• Inspiratory indicator encourages 
patients to maintain an 
appropriate rate inspiration

• Compact and ergonomic design
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Item# BF516
Final Bacteria Filter
1/4in Barbed
10/pack
OEM# P0750X030

Final Bacteria Filter

Item# BF316
3/16 Stepped Barb and 1/4in 
Straight Barb 
on Both Sides
10/pack

BF316-1 1/pack

Final Bacteria Filter — 3/16in

Attach between the 
machine and tube for 
additional protection 
against bacteria and 
allergens

Filter Specifications
Bacterial Filtration Efficiency: (BFE) 99.99+%
Viral Filtration Efficiency: (VFE) 99.9+%
NaCl Particulate Filtration Efficiency: 96+%
Flow Resistance: Approximately 8.8 mmH2O at 30 LPM
Internal Volume: 66.3 mL without fittings / 78.3 mL with fittings
Connections:
• Patient End: 22 mm OD / 15 mm ID
• Machine End: 22 mm ID 

Item# 
BF2200
22mm Bacteria
Disk Filter
5/pack

BACTERIA FILTERS

Inline Bacterial Viral Filter for CPAP/BIPAP/Vent Units

Bacterial/Viral HME Filter – Adult

• Bacterial efficiency 99.9999%
• Viral efficiency 99.999%
• Humidification efficiency 37.5 mg/l 

H2O (500 ml tidal volume)
• Coupled with a hydrophobic 

bacterial viral filter membrane

Item# BF104
Each
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Passive Non-Heated Breathing Circuits

For use with Respironics Trilogy
Each

Exhalation 
Port Item# OEM#

Swivel VC1000 1073228 & 1073236

Fixed VC1100 1069467 & 1069468

Includes:
• 1 VC1114 Passive Heated 

Breathing Circuit
• 1 VEN002 Swivel 

Exhalation Port

30/case 

For use with Philips 
Respironics Trilogy

Item#
VC1003

VC1003P
Pediatric Size

Comparable to OEM# 1076046, 
1073227, 1073235

Adult Passive Heated Circuit with Exhalation Port

Comparable to OEM# 1076046, 

Item#
VC1114
For use with 
MR850 Humidifier
10/case

VC1114P
Pediatric Size

Passive Heated Breathing Circuit

Passive Circuit w/Exhalation Port and Bacterial/Viral Filter

With 22mm cuffs
Item#
VC1005
Each
OEM# 1147378, 1132340, 7615

BREATHING CIRCUITS

Swivel Connector Silencer

Item# 
VEN002 
Each 
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Non-Heated Breathing Circuits

For use with Respironics Trilogy
22mm cuffs
30/case

Item#
VC1001
Active Adult
OEM#
1073223
1073232

To use active circuits with 
Respironics Trilogy, simply 
cut ends off pressure and 
exhalation lines.

Item#
VC1004P
Passive Pediatric
OEM#
1073224
1073233

Item#
VC1004
Passive Adult
OEM#
1069443
1069444

1 2

Item# OEM# Mode Water Trap Size Tube Diameter

VC1001 1073223 & 1073232 Active No Adult 22mm

VC1004 1069443 & 1069444 Passive Yes Adult 22mm

VC1004P 1073224 & 1073233 Passive Yes Pediatric 15mm

To patient

Whisper connector Temperature port

Water trap To humidifier

Ported elbow 
for humidifier

To ventilator

Ported elbow
for humidifier

Water trap

Temperature port Exhalation port

To humidifier

To ventilator

To patient
Elbow
connector

BREATHING CIRCUITS
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Adult NIV Patient Circuit

Adult NIV Single Limb Patient Circuit with 
Main Flow Filter

Adult NIV Single Limb Patient Circuit with 
Main Flow Filter and Exhalation Port Filter

Item# VC1160
Compatible with V60, No Filters
10/case
Comparable to 
OEM# 1069210

Item# CM004M
With Medium Headgear
Each
OEM# 60214

Item# VC1161
Includes 1 BF2200 22mm Bacteria Disk Filter
10/case

Item# VC1162
Includes 2 BF2200 22mm Bacteria Disk Filters
10/case

Compatible with V60, No Filters

BREATHING CIRCUITS AND PEDIATRIC NIV

HCPCS# A7034

MiniMe Pediatric Nasal Mask

Item#
CM027M
Mask with Headgear

MiniMe 2 Pediatric Nasal Mask

OEM# 60218
HCPCS# A7034

Mask with Headgear

• Non-vented
version available
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3B Luna G3 Style Filters

3B Stratus 5 Style Filter

3B Luna and Luna II Style Filters

ResMed S9 and AirSense 10 Series Filters

Item# CF8005
Disposable Filter
12/pack • 2" x 13/16"

HCPCS# A7038

Item# CF8005F-1
Reusable Filter
1/pack • 2" x 13/16"

HCPCS# A7039
CF8005F-2 2/pack

Item# CF8006-6
Disposable Filter
6/pack
HCPCS# A7038
CF8006-1 1/pack
CF8006-2 2/pack

Item# CF8006F-1
Reusable Filter
1/pack
HCPCS# A7039

CF8006F-1
Reusable Filter

Item# OF6030
Foam Cabinet Filter
10/pack
OEM# STR1030

Foam Cabinet Filter

Item# CF2107
Disposable Filter
3/pack • 21/8" x 13/8"

HCPCS# A7038
CF2107-1 1/pack OEM# 36850
CF2107-2 2/pack OEM# 36851
CF2107-50 50/pack OEM# 36853

Item# CF2107HA
Hypoallergenic Filter
3/pack • 21/8" x 13/8"

HCPCS# A7038

CF2107HA-1 1/pack OEM# 36855
CF2107HA-2 2/pack OEM# 36856
CF2107HA-50 50/pack
OEM# 36858

Hypoallergenic Filter

OEM# 36850

Item# CF2111
Disposable Filter
3/pack
HCPCS# A7038
CF2111-1 1/pack OEM# 39300
CF2111-2 2/pack OEM# 39301
CF2111-50 50/pack OEM# 39303

Item# CF2111HA-3
Hypoallergenic Filter
3/pack
11/4" x 13/16"

HCPCS# A7038
CF2111HA-1 1/pack
CF2111HA-2 2/pack

OEM# 39303

CF2111HA-3
Hypoallergenic Filter

CF2111HA-3

ResMed AirSense 11 Series Filters

CPAP FILTERS
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Item# CF1010
Disposable Filter
6/pack
OEM# 1122519
HCPCS# A7038
CF1010-1 1/pack
CF1010-2 2/pack

Item# CF1010F
Reusable Filter
2/pack
OEM# 112446 (1-pack)
HCPCS# A7039
CF1010F-1 1/pack
CF1010F-6 6/pack

Item# CF1012
Disposable Filter
6/pack
OEM# 1142831
HCPCS# A7038
CF1012-1 1/pack OEM# 1142828
CF1012-2 2/pack OEM# 1142829
CF1012-3 3/pack
CF1012-50 50/pack

Item# CF1012F
Reusable Filter
2/pack
OEM# 1142687
HCPCS# A7039
CF1012F-1 1/pack

CF1012F
Reusable Filter

1/pack

Respironics DreamStation 2 Series Filters

Respironics DreamStation Series Filters

FILTERS

Item# OF1003SP
1 Intake Filter
1 Final Bacteria Filter
Each

EverFlo Kit

SolAiris V Kit

Item# OF5005SP
2 Foam Cabinet Filters
1 Extended Life Bacteria Filter 
w/Muffler
1 Final Bacteria Filter
Each

Item# OF9001SP
2 Foam Cabinet Filters
1 HEPA Filter 6in Capsule
1 Final Bacteria Filter
Each

Mobilaire 3 and 5 Kit

Item# OF9004SP
2 Foam Cabinet Filters
1 HEPA Filter 6in Capsule
1 Final Bacteria Filter
Each

Perfecto2 Kit

Filter for ResMed Astral Ventilator

Item# 
VF003-4
4/pack

Item# VF003-H
Filter Housing 
Each

Item# VF003-KIT
4-Filter Kit 
w/Filter Housing
OEM# 27939
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Tub
e Side Quick Switch

Connects tube to either side of the pati
en

t

Adult Oxygen Cannula

Humidoflo High Flow Nasal Cannula

Size Item#
Small HFN001AS
Medium HFN001AM
Large HFN001AL

10/case

• Tube Side Quick Switch 
connects tube to either 
side of the patient

• Kink-free prongs and 
flexible, low-noise tube

• Compatible with any 
ventilator with a standard 
22mm ISO connector, 
including Respironics V60

• Suitable alternative to 
Philips AC611

• Can be used with F&P 850 
and 950 with HFN001-FPA 
adapter

• Comparable to F&P 
OptiFlow cannula (OPT942, 
OPT944, OPT946)

Item# Tubing Length Connector Qty

RES1100 None Standard 50

RES1100N None Standard 50

RES1104 4 ft Standard 50

RES1107 7 ft Standard 50

RES1107N 7 ft Standard 50

RES1107NU 7 ft Universal 50

RES1107U 7 ft Universal 50

RES1110 10 ft Standard 50

RES1114N 14 ft Standard 50

RES1114U 14 ft Universal 50

RES1115 15 ft Standard 50

RES1115U 15 ft Universal 50

RES1125 25 ft Standard 25

RES1135 35 ft Standard 20

RES1150U 50 ft Universal 20

Soft Cannula

Item# Tubing Length Connector Qty

RES1100S None Standard 50

RES1107S 7 ft Standard 50

RES1107SU 7 ft Universal 50

RES1114S 14 ft Standard 50

RES1114SU 14 ft Universal 50

RES1115S 15 ft Standard 50

RES1125S 25 ft Standard 25

RES1125SU 25 ft Universal 25

• 1-6 LPM
• 6-channel supply 

tubing for safety

• 1-6 LPM
• 6-channel supply 

tubing for safety

OXYGEN CANNULA

With F&P Adapter

Size Item#

Small HFN001ASA

Medium HFN001AMA

Large HFN001ALA

OXYGEN CANNULA
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Pediatric, Infant, and Neonate Cannula

Adult Cannula with Ear Cushions

Item# Tubing Length Connector Qty

RES1100EC None Standard 50

RES1104EC 4 ft Standard 50

RES1107EC 7 ft Standard 50

RES1107ECU 7 ft Universal 50

RES1114EC 14 ft Standard 50

RES1115EC 15 ft Standard 50

RES1125EC 25 ft Standard 25

Item# Size Tubing Length Connector Touch Ear Cushions

RES1100P Pediatric None Standard Standard No

RES1107I Infant 7 ft Standard Standard No

RES1107NE Neonate 7 ft Standard Standard No

RES1107P Pediatric 7 ft Standard Standard No

RES1107PEC Pediatric 7 ft Standard Standard Yes

RES1107PECU Pediatric 7 ft Universal Standard Yes

RES1107SI Infant 7 ft Standard Soft No

RES1107SIU Infant 7 ft Universal Soft No

RES1107SNE Neonate 7 ft Standard Soft No

RES1107SP Pediatric 7 ft Standard Soft No

RES1107SPU Pediatric 7 ft Universal Soft No

RES1114P Pediatric 14 ft Standard Standard No

RES1114PU Pediatric 14 ft Universal Standard No

RES1114SP Pediatric 14 ft Standard Soft No

RES1114SPU Pediatric 14 ft Universal Soft No

50/case

• 1-6 LPM
• 6-channel supply 

tubing for safety

Ear Cushions for Cannula

Secure Cannula Stickers

Item# RES020
Cushions Only
50 Pairs/case

• Add cushions to
existing cannula

Item# RES080
25 pairs/case

• Holds cannula in place
• Easy to use
• Flexible, sheer fabric
• Designed to let skin breathe 

and peel off without leaving 
residue

• Latex-free
• Individually wrapped pairs

OXYGEN CANNULA AND ACCESSORIES
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Medium Concentration Oxygen Mask

High Concentration Oxygen Mask

Simple O2 Mask

Item# RES2100
Adult Size
50/case

With 7ft Safety Tubing
Elongated

• 5-12 LPM
• Medium concentration
• Clear, soft vinyl for patient comfort
• Adjustable nose clip for secure seal

• 5-12 LPM
• Clear, soft vinyl for patient comfort
• Adjustable nose clip for secure seal

• 10+ LPM
• Low-resistance check valves prevent 

rebreathing and allow exhaled gas 
to escape

• Clear, soft vinyl for patient comfort
• Adjustable nose clip for secure seal

Item# Size Tubing Length Connector

RES2100NT Adult None Standard

RES2100P Pediatric 7 ft Standard

RES2100U Adult 7 ft Universal

RES2203I Infant None Standard

RES2203P Pediatric None Standard

RES2203A Adult None Standard

RES2203A7 Adult 7 ft Standard

RES2203I7 Infant 7 ft Standard

RES2203P7 Pediatric 7 ft Standard

50/case

Item# Size Tubing Length

RES2202A Adult None

RES2202A7 Adult 7 ft

RES2202I Infant None

RES2202I7 Infant 7 ft

RES2202P Pediatric None

RES2202P7 Pediatric 7 ft

50/case

OXYGEN MASKS
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Non-Rebreather Oxygen Mask

Adult Air Entrainment Mask

Item# Size Tubing Length Connector Safety Vent

RES2102 Adult 7 ft Standard No

RES2102I Infant 7 ft Standard No

RES2102IM Infant 7 ft Standard No

RES2102P Pediatric 7 ft Standard No

RES2102PS Pediatric 7 ft Standard Yes

RES2102PSM Pediatric None Standard Yes

RES2102PSU Pediatric 7ft Universal Yes

RES2102PU Pediatric 7 ft Universal No

RES2102S Adult 7 ft Standard Yes

RES2102SM Adult None Standard Yes

RES2102U Adult 7 ft Universal No

• 10+ LPM
• Low-resistance 

check valves prevent 
rebreathing and allow 
exhaled gas to escape

50/case

Item# Size Kit Tubing Length Connector

RES2400A Adult Mask Only 7 ft Standard

RES2400AK Adult Yes 7 ft Standard

RES2400AKU Adult Yes 7 ft Universal

RES2400AU Adult Mask Only 7 ft Universal

RES2400P Pediatric Mask Only 7 ft Standard

RES2400PK Pediatric Yes 7 ft Standard

RES2400PKU Pediatric Yes 7 ft Universal

RES2400PU Pediatric Mask Only 7 ft Universal

With Flex Tube
50/case

OXYGEN AND AIR ENTRAINMENT MASKS
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Oxygen Supply Tubing

FireSafe Nozzle

Universal Connector

Item# Length Connector Color Qty

RES3007 7 ft Standard None 50

RES3007G 7 ft Standard Green 50

RES3007U 7 ft Universal None 50

RES3015 15 ft Standard None 50

RES3025 25 ft Standard None 25

RES3025G 25 ft Standard Green 25

RES3025U 25 ft Universal None 25

RES3040G 40 ft Standard Green 20

RES3050G 50 ft Standard Green 20

• 6-channel

• PHT/DEHP-free

• A thermal fuse designed to stop the flow of oxygen in 
the event that the downstream oxygen tubing is ignited

• Helps protect against oxygen tubing fires

• Helps keep patients safe no matter what method of 
oxygen delivery they use

• Offers a cost-effective solution to lower the risk of 
serious patient injury in an oxygen fire

Item#
RES010FND
10/pack

Firesafe™
Nozzle

OXYGEN SUPPLY TUBING AND FIRESAFE
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Item# RES002
Green with Swivel
10/pack

OXYGEN CONNECTORS AND ADAPTERS

Oxygen Bleed-In Adapter

Tubing Reducer Connector

Circuit Connectors

Oxygen Tubing Y-Connector

Christmas Tree Connector

• Tapered and barbed nut and nipple 
assembly allows secure tubing 
connections

• For standard DISS threaded oxygen 
outlets

• Improved threading is easier to 
connect to regulators or flow meters

Item# RES001
Green without Swivel
10/pack

RES001-30
30/pack

Item# RES011
Fits 3/16in, 1/4in, 
5/16in, 3/8in, and 7/16in 
ID Tubing
10/pack

• Tapered on both ends to connect multiple sizes of tubing, 
works with suction, oxygen, and catheter tubing

Item# RES012
Fits 3/16in and 1/4in
ID Tubing
10/pack

Item# RES014
22mm OD x
22mm OD
With Lip 
10/pack

22mm OD

Item# RES013
22mm OD x
15mm ID/
22mm OD
10/pack

Item# RES016
22mm ID x 22mm OD 
with Lip
10/pack

Item# RES017
Fits 3/16in and 1/4in ID Tubing
(All 3 sides are the same)
10/pack 

• Connects two oxygen sources for 
higher flows

Item# RES018
Male/Male 
10/pack
RES018-1 1/pack
RES018-25 25/pack

Item# RES019
22mm with 6mm Rotating Stem
10/pack
RES019-1 1/pack

Oxygen Tubing Connector — Non-Swivel

Humidifier Tubing Adapter

Oxygen Tubing Connector — Swivel

• Barbed ends 
ensure secure, 
leak-free 
connections

Item# RES058
22mm with 6mm Stem 
10/pack

Connector with 6mm Oxygen Stem

acutecaresales@sunsethcs.com

22mm with 6mm Stem 

Connector with 6mm Oxygen Stem



RESPIRATORY DISPOSABLES • Contract PP-NS-1741 19OXYGEN ACCESSORIES

Water Traps

Oxygen Liter Meter

Wrenches

Item# RES031
With Chain
10/pack
RES031-1 1/pack

Item# RES034
0-10 Liter/Minute
Each

• Oxygen pen
• Works with tanks 

and concentrators

Item# RES037
Push On End Caps
Each

• Keeps water out of cannula
• Connects between cannula and supply tubing
• Removable end caps allows drainage of accumulated water
• 9cc water capacity in horizontal position

Item# 
HUM008
L-Connector 12in
10/pk
HUM008-1 1/pack

HUM008L
L-Connector 21in
10/pk

HUM008S
Straight Connector 9in
10/pk

Humidifier Connectors

Finger Pulse OximeterFinger Pulse Oximeter

Item# RES5102
Each

• Oversized 1.3” OLED display face
• Features large numeric font
• Five grades of brightness adjustment
• Displays SpO2, PR and PI parameters and pulse 

wave graph
• Offers buzzer, demo and visual alarm functions
• Easy to navigate menu sets alarm limits or switches 

buzzer on/off
• Includes lanyard and manual

Item# EC251530C
25×15x30"
1.5mil • Clear
250 bags/roll

Covers for Concentrators
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Item# Size Color

AOA40BC-50 40mm Pink

AOA50BC-50 50mm Blue

AOA60BC-50 60mm Black

AOA70BC-50 70mm White

AOA80BC-50 80mm Green

AOA90BC-50 90mm Yellow

AOA100BC-50 100mm Red

AOA110BC-50 110mm Orange • Smooth surface & rounded tip for improved patient comfort
• 100% Polyethylene (PE)
• Latex free

50/pack

Color Coded Dual Channel Berman Oral Airway

Oropharyngeal Guedel Airway

Item# Size Color

AOP500GC 50mm Blue

AOP601GC 60mm Black

AOP702GC 70mm White

AOP803GC 80mm Green

AOP904GC 90mm Yellow

AOP1005GC 100mm Red

• Designed to overcome associated risks of loose or detached bite blocks
• Smooth surface & rounded tip for improved patient comfort
• 100% Polyethylene (PE)
• Latex free

10/pack

BERMAN AND GUEDEL AIRWAYS
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Adapter for T-HME Tracheostomy Mask

Flex HME

Heat Moisture Exchangers

50/case

Item#
RES2130
Adult Regular Size

RES2130L
Adult Large Size

RES2230
Pediatric Size

• Latex-free
• 360° swivel in 2 places allows access from 

either side of the patient
• Comes with removable adapter to fit with 

aerosol or O2 supply tubing

Item#
RES027A
Each

RES027A-30 30/pack30/pack

TV Range (mL)

Moisture Output (mg H2O/L)

Weight (g)

Resistance (cm H2O)

Dead Space (mL)

Connection (mm)

300-1500

33 mg/L

17

0.5 @ 30 LPM 
1.34 @ 60 LPM

75

22M,15F

Item# RES027FLEX
40/case

Flexible Connector

Item# TRAA004P
Pediatric Size 
15mm F x 15mm M
Length 4.9-7.5cm
OEM# 3215

50/case

RES027
T-HME

TV Range (mL)

Moisture Output (mg H2O/L)

Weight (g)

Resistance (cm H2O)

Dead Space (mL)

Connection (mm)

RES027OP
T-HME with
Oxygen Port

RES027NE
Inline HME —
Neonatal

RES027HV2
Foam HME —
Adult/Child

150-1250

36.3 mg/L

7.4

0.2 @ 30 LPM
  

7

15F
5.5mm O2 port

250-1000

30, Vt = 0.1L
  

4.5

0.32 @ 30 LPM
0.81 @ 60 LPM
1.62 @ 90 LPM

12.5

15F

15-50

30
  

4.5

0.5 @ 10 LPM

2.5

15M,15F

250-1000

29
  

21

0.52 @ 30 LPM
1.32 @ 60 LPM
2.54 @ 90 LPM

29

22F/15M, 22M/15F

30/case

Item# RES027HV2RES027OP RES027IL
Inline HME with 
Gas Sampling Port

70-600

34.5 at VT = 250 ml
32.5 at VT = 500 ml

10

0.8 @ 30 LPM
2.1 @ 60 LPM

21

22M/15F-15M

HMES, TRACH MASKS, AND ADAPTERS
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Suction Catheter Kits

Suction Catheter Kits with Cup

Size Valve Type Tip Intended Use Item#

5fr Y DeLee Pediatric TRATK305
6fr Y DeLee Pediatric TRATK306
8fr Y DeLee Pediatric TRATK308
8fr Y Whistle Adult TRATK108
8fr Chimney Whistle Adult TRATK108CV
10fr Y Whistle Adult TRATK110
10fr Chimney Whistle Adult TRATK110CV
12fr Y Whistle Adult TRATK112
12fr Chimney Whistle Adult TRATK112CV
14fr Y Whistle Adult TRATK114
14fr Chimney Whistle Adult TRATK114CV
16fr Y Whistle Adult TRATK116
16fr Chimney Whistle Adult TRATK116CV

50/case

50/case

• Sterile
• Includes Catheter and Gloves

• Sterile
• Includes Catheter and Gloves

Size Valve Type Tip Intended Use Item#

5fr Y DeLee Pediatric TRATK405
6fr Y DeLee Pediatric TRATK406
8fr Y DeLee Pediatric TRATK408
8fr Y Whistle Adult TRATK208
8fr Chimney Whistle Adult TRATK208CV
10fr Y Whistle Adult TRATK210
10fr Chimney Whistle Adult TRATK210CV
12fr Y Whistle Adult TRATK212
12fr Chimney Whistle Adult TRATK212CV
14fr Y Whistle Adult TRATK214
14fr Chimney Whistle Adult TRATK214CV
16fr Y Whistle Adult TRATK216
16fr Chimney Whistle Adult TRATK216CV

SUCTION CATHETER KITS
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Tracheostomy Ties with Fastener Tabs

Tracheostomy Swivel Elbow Connectors

20/case

One-piece
• Easy on

Item#
RES029 Adult
RES029P Pediatric

Two-piece
• Easy off

Item#
RES030 Adult
RES030P Pediatric

• Designed to provide 
secure stabilization of 
the tracheostomy tube

• Made from soft foam 
and cotton

Item# RES021
With suction port
15mm ID x 15mm OD
10/pack

Suction Catheters

• Sterile
• Single patient use
• Latex-free

Size Valve Type Tip Intended Use Packaged Item# Qty

5fr Y DeLee Pediatric Coiled TRASC305C 50
5fr Y DeLee Pediatric Straight TRASC305S 100
6fr Y DeLee Pediatric Coiled TRASC306C 50
6fr Y DeLee Pediatric Straight TRASC306S 100
8fr Y DeLee Pediatric Coiled TRASC308C 50
8fr Y DeLee Pediatric Straight TRASC308S 100
10fr Y Whistle Adult Coiled TRASC110C 50
10fr Y Whistle Adult Straight TRASC110S 100
12fr Y Whistle Adult Coiled TRASC112C 50
12fr Y Whistle Adult Straight TRASC112S 100
14fr Y Whistle Adult Coiled TRASC114C 50
14fr Y Whistle Adult Straight TRASC114S 100
16fr Y Whistle Adult Coiled TRASC116C 50
16fr Y Whistle Adult Straight TRASC116S 100

SUCTION CATHETERS, TRACH TIES AND CONNECTORS

Chimney Valve

Y ValveY ValveY Valve
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Adult Mask

AEROSOL, COMPRESSOR, PEAK FLOW METER, AND ADAPTERS

SperaChamber

Item# NEB9001T
22mm ID x 22mm OD
10/case

Item#
VEN001
22F-18F-22M/15F
Each 

Item# RES052
10/case

50-800 L/min

• High performance
• Quality controlled
• Color areas indicator
• Slip design
• One-way valve
• Latex-free
• Phthalate-free 

Item# RES052MPD
Pediatric Mouthpiece
for Peak Flow Meter
10/case

Peak Flow Meter Valved T-Adapter, Aerosol

Valved T-Adapter — Adult

Nebulizer Compressor

Features
• Rust-resistant
• Quiet (below 60dBA)
• 6ml medication capacity
• Average nebulization rate above 

0.2ml/min
• Particle size: respirable fraction 0.5 

to 5um 0.5um 80%
• Compressor pressure range 30-45 PSI
• Operation pressure range 12-14 PSI
• Liter flow range 8-10 LPM

Includes
• Compressor
• Disposable T-Piece Kit
• Foam Filters

Item#
NEB100
• Disposable Nebulizer Kit with 

Angled Mouthpiece (RES096)
• Foam Filters (BF018 x5)

NEB100-R
• Disposable Nebulizer Kit with 

Angled Mouthpiece (RES096)
• Reusable T-Piece Kit (RES093)
• Foam Filters (BF018 x5)

SCAN FOR VIDEO

Anti-Static Valved Inhaler Chamber
for Metered Dose Inhaler

Item#
RES195-10
10/case

RES195-50
50/case

• Inhalation valve
• Universal adapter
• Spiral vents
• Seal with exhalation 

safety valve
• Latex-free and DEHP-free

Item# Size

RES195MS Small (Infant)

RES195MM Medium (Pediatric)

RES195ML Large (Adult)

SperaChamber with Mask
10/case

Item# Size Qty

RES195MASK-S Small (Infant) Each

RES195MASK-S-10 Small (Infant) 10/box

RES195MASK-M Medium (Pediatric) Each

RES195MASK-M-10 Medium (Pediatric) 10/box

RES195MASK-L Large (Adult) Each

RES195MASK-L-10 Large (Adult) 10/box

Mask Only

Plastic Intake Filter with Head
For Respironics Inspiration 626 & 929

Item# BF016
10/pack

For Respironics Inspiration 626 & 929

50-800 L/min

• High performance
• Quality controlled
• Color areas indicator Item# RES052MPD

Pediatric Mouthpiece
for Peak Flow Meter
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Disposable Nebulizer Kit with T-Piece

Reusable Nebulizer Kit with T-Piece

Disposable Nebulizer Kit 
with Angled Mouthpiece

50/case

Item# 
RES091
Disposable
Single Patient

RES091U
Disposable
Single Patient,
Universal Connector

RES091NA
Disposable
Single Patient,
No Aerosol
HCPCS# A7003

• Green, convex cone is easy 
to see and remove for simple 
cleaning and reassembly

• Easy to read medication jar
provides a leak-proof seal

Includes:
• 6cc jet nebulizer bottle
• T-piece with mouthpiece and

corrugated reservoir tube
• 7ft supply tube

50/case

Item# 
RES096
Disposable
Single Patient
HCPCS# A7003

RES096U
Disposable
Single Patient,
Universal Connector

Includes:
• 6cc jet nebulizer bottle
• Angled mouthpiece
• 7ft supply tube

Item# RES093
Reusable — 
Single Patient
10/case
HCPCS# A7005

• Latex-free
• Dishwasher safe
• High capacity (10cc)
• CC volume markings
• Very low residual volume 

(0.7cc)
• 1/4 turn cap provides 

leakproof seal
• Works upright or at angles 

up to 45°

50/case

Item# 
RES2110
Adult Size

RES2110F
Adult Size
w/ Flex Tube

RES2210
Pediatric Size
• Clear, soft vinyl for patient comfort
• Adjustable nose clip for secure seal
• Connector accepts 22mm aerosol tubing
• Individually packaged

Item# 
RES090
Adult Size
50/case
• 6cc jet nebulizer bottle
• Mask
• 7ft supply tube

RES090A
No Accessories
50/case

RES090NM
• 6cc jet nebulizer bottle
• 7ft supply tube
50/case

RES092
Pediatric Size
50/case
• Pediatric aerosol mask
• 6cc jet nebulizer bottle
• 7ft supply tube

Disposable Nebulizer Kit

Aerosol Mask

Includes:
• 10cc jet nebulizer bottle
• T-piece with mouthpiece and 

corrugated reservoir tube
• 7ft supply tube
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Adult Resuscitator

Child Resuscitator

Infant Resuscitator

Item# Pop-Off Mask

RES8100 No None

RES8100H Yes None

RES8101 Yes #4

RES8102 Yes #5

Item# Pop-Off Mask

RES8110H Yes None

RES8111 Yes #2

RES8112 Yes #3

Item# Pop-Off Mask

RES8120H Yes None

RES8121 Yes #0

RES8122 Yes #1

12/case

12/case

12/case

• Single patient use
• Set includes PVC reservoir bag, PVC mask, and disposable oxygen tubing
• 100% Medical grade PVC material
• Latex-free components
• All-in-one intake valve connects to oxygen reservoir bag directly
• Diverter is able to attach PEEP valve

RESUSCITATORS
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Reusable PEEP Valve, Orange

Disposable PEEP Valve, Orange

Reusable PEEP Valve, Blue

Disposable PEEP Valve, Blue

Disposable Pressure Manometer,
L-Shaped

Item# RES8201
25/case

• Available in orange color in 2-10cm H2O and blue color in 5-20cm 
H2O types with choice of 30mm or 15mm ID

• Adjustable from 0-20cm water pressure
• Materials: Polycarbonate, silicone, stainless steel for spring

• Available in orange color in 2-10cm H2O and blue color in 5-20cm 
H2O types with choice of 30mm or 15mm ID

• Adjustable from 0-20cm water pressure
• Materials: Polycarbonate, silicone, stainless steel for spring

• Available in 2.5-10cm H2O and 5-20cm H2O types with choice of 30mm 
or 15mm ID

• Adjustable from 0-20cm water pressure
• Single patient use
• Materials: Polycarbonate, silicone, stainless steel

• Available in 2.5-10cm H2O and 5-20cm H2O types with choice of 30mm 
or 15mm ID

• Adjustable from 0-20cm water pressure
• Single patient use
• Materials: Polycarbonate, silicone, stainless steel

2-10cm H2O
10/case

Item# 

RES8203R
15mm ID

RES8203RL
30mm ID

2.5-10cm H2O
10/case

Item# 

RES8205R
15mm ID

RES8205RL
30mm ID

5-20cm H2O
10/case

Item# 

RES8204B
15mm ID

RES8204BL
30mm ID

5-20cm H2O
10/case

Item# 

RES8205B
15mm ID

RES8205BL
30mm ID

RES8201
Item# RES8201L
25/case

RES8201L
• Pressure range 0-60 cm H2O
• Indicator strip
• All models have the pressure 

range emboss printed on the 
housing

• Some users like to also have a 
color strip / indicator

• Pressure range 0-60 cm H2O
• Indicator strip
• All models have the pressure 

range emboss printed on the 
housing

• Some users like to also have a 
color strip / indicator

Disposable Pressure Manometer

MANOMETERS AND PEEP VALVES
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RESERVOIR BAGS, CPR SET, BREATHING MASK

Item# Size

RES8300P 0.5L

RES8301P 1L

RES8302P 2L

Item# Size

RES8300S 0.5L

RES8301S 1L

RES8302S 2L

25/case

Item# RES8200
12/case

• High transparency for better visualization
• Non-reusable, single use only
• 100% Medical level PVC material
• Latex-free components
• Economical choice
• Blow molding

25/case

Item# Size

RES8300P 0.5L

25/case

Suitable for reusable resuscitator.

Item# Size Hooks

SBC01N Neonatal (#0) No

SBC01I Infant (#1) No

SBC01P Pediatric (#2) No

SBC01S Adult Small (#3) No

SBC01M Adult Medium (#4) No

SBC01L Adult Large (#5) No

SBC01XL Adult Extra Large (#6) No

SBC02N Neonatal (#0) Yes

SBC02I Infant (#1) Yes

SBC02P Pediatric (#2) Yes

SBC02S Adult Small (#3) Yes

SBC02M Adult Medium (#4) Yes

SBC02L Adult Large (#5) Yes

SBC02XL Adult Extra Large (#6) Yes

20/case

Reservoir Bag, PVC

CPR Pocket Resuscitator Set

Breathing Mask

Reservoir Bag, Silicone
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Flexible Silicone Disposable 
Laryngeal Masks

Silicone Reusable Laryngeal Masks

Flexible Silicone Reusable 
Laryngeal Masks

Item# Size

ALM1001 #1

ALM1015 #1.5

ALM1002 #2

ALM1025 #2.5

ALM1003 #3

ALM1004 #4

ALM1005 #5

Item# Size

ALM3001 #1

ALM3015 #1.5

ALM3002 #2

ALM3025 #2.5

ALM3003 #3

ALM3004 #4

ALM3005 #5

Item# Size

ALM1001R #1

ALM1015R #1.5

ALM1002R #2

ALM1025R #2.5

ALM1003R #3

ALM1004R #4

ALM1005R #5

• Medical grade silicone for super 
compatibility and patient comfort

• No epiglottis bars for easy insertion 
of fiberoptic scope, introducers and 
suction catheters

• Available with seven sizes for all 
patient use

• Reusable Silicone Laryngeal Masks are 
designed to be sterilized and used up 
to 40 times

• Durable high temperature resistant 
material suitable for autoclave 
sterilization

• Serial no. is printed on each connector 
for easy tracking

• Additional user card for record of device 
usage times and patient information is 
supplied in each pouch

• Flexible Laryngeal Mask is specially designed for use in 
ophthalmic, ENT, dental, oro-maxillary, and other head 
and neck surgeries

• Wire reinforced tube reduces risk of kinking and airway 
tube occlusion

• Flexible tube allows for placement away from surgical 
field and improves surgical access while maintaining 
good airtightness

• Flexible Laryngeal Mask is specially designed for use in 
ophthalmic, ENT, dental, oro-maxillary, and other head 
and neck surgeries

• Wire reinforced tube reduces risk of kinking and airway 
tube occlusion

• Flexible tube allows for placement away from surgical 
field and improves surgical access while maintaining 
good airtightness

#2

#2.5

#3

Medical grade silicone for super 
compatibility and patient comfort
No epiglottis bars for easy insertion 
of fiberoptic scope, introducers and 

• Reusable Silicone Laryngeal Masks are 
designed to be sterilized and used up 
to 40 times

• Durable high temperature resistant 
material suitable for autoclave 
sterilization

• Serial no. is printed on each connector 

#2.5

Reusable Silicone Laryngeal Masks are 
designed to be sterilized and used up 

Flexible Laryngeal Mask is specially designed for use in 
ophthalmic, ENT, dental, oro-maxillary, and other head 

Flexible Laryngeal Mask is specially designed for use in 
ophthalmic, ENT, dental, oro-maxillary, and other head 

Wire reinforced tube reduces risk of kinking and airway 

Silicone Disposable Laryngeal Masks

Item# Size

ALM3001R #1

ALM3015R #1.5

ALM3002R #2

ALM3025R #2.5

ALM3003R #3

ALM3004R #4

ALM3005R #5
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• Medical grade PVC with 
good compatibility

• No epiglottis bars for easy 
insertion of fiberoptic 
scope, introducers and 
suction catheters

• Medical grade PVC with 
good compatibility

• No epiglottis bars for easy 
insertion of fiberoptic 
scope, introducers and 
suction catheters

Item# Size

ALM2001 #1

ALM2015 #1.5

ALM2002 #2

ALM2025 #2.5

ALM2003 #3

ALM2004 #4

ALM2005 #5

Size Patient Weight and Age

#1 Up to 5 kg Pediatric

#1.5 5-10 kg Pediatric

#2 10-20 kg Pediatric

#2.5 20-30 kg Pediatric

#3 30-50 kg Pediatric

#4 50-70 kg Adult

#5 70-100 kg Adult

Item# Size

ALM4001 #1

ALM4015 #1.5

ALM4002 #2

ALM4025 #2.5

ALM4003 #3

ALM4004 #4

ALM4005 #5

•
good compatibility

• No epiglottis bars for easy 

PVC Disposable Laryngeal Masks Flexible PVC Disposable Laryngeal Masks

PVC LARYNGEAL MASKS
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Use with 
mask

Or use 
without 
mask

For children, undergoing surgery is already unsettling, and 
the process of induction is often the most traumatizing 
part. Often kids will kick and scream, believing they’re 
being trapped by the gas or suffocated by the mask. The 
experiences create negative emotional scarring that can 
last weeks, months or even years.

Specially designed for children undergoing surgery, the 
Pediatric Device for Induction of Anesthesia device, or 
“PeDIA,” for short, includes a colorful whistling balloon, 
providing kids with something fun to focus on and turning a 
stressful moment into a lighter one.

Whether they’re squeezing the balloon and focusing on 
its whistle or directly putting themselves to sleep by 
breathing the gas through balloon delivery, the PeDIA 
balloon captivates children’s attention, allowing their active 
participation in the induction process.

It’s a simple way to add a brighter touch to the medical 
experience, ease anxiety and bring smiles to patients, 
parents and staff.

This unique approach—presenting an interactive, familiar 
toy-like device—not only diverts children’s focus from the 
impending procedure but also significantly reduces the 
anxiety and resistance commonly associated with mask 
induction. The aim is to decrease the anxiety felt by over 
50% of pediatrics as well as parents and staff.

The PeDIA can be used alone as a mask-free device or, for 
younger children, with an anesthesia mask.

Turn panic into play

PeDIA - Pediatric Device for Induction of Anesthesia

Item# 
ANEP021Y
With Mask Adapter Elbow

12/pack

SCAN FOR VIDEOS

2025 Innovation Celebration Winner
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